

# REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. SWEARING IN OF NEW ELECTED OFFICIALS
- 4. ROLL CALL
- 5. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 6. CONSENT
  - A. Approval of December 11, 2014 City Council Meeting Minutes
  - B. Approval of December 16, 2014 City Council Meeting Minutes
  - C. Resolution 2014-052 Appointing Susan Claus to Budget Committee
  - D. Resolution 2014-053 Appointing Andy Jensen to Budget Committee
- 7. PRESENTATIONS
  - A. Eagle Scout Recognition
  - **B.** Mayoral Recognition Award
- 8. CITIZEN COMMENTS
- 9. NEW BUSINESS
  - A. Resolution 2015-001 Declaring Councilor Clark's City Council seat vacant (Joseph Gall, City Manager)
  - **B.** Selection of Council President

### 10. PUBLIC HEARINGS

A. Ordinance 2015-001 Amending Section 10.12 of the Municipal Code relating to miscellaneous traffic regulations by adding a new section 10.12.235 relating to the use of certain all terrain vehicles in the City by police, fire and public works personnel while in the performance of their duties (Jeff Groth, Police Chief) (1<sup>st</sup> Reading)

## **AGENDA**

SHERWOOD CITY COUNCIL January 6, 2015

7:00 pm City Council Regular Meeting

Sherwood City Hall 22560 SW Pine Street Sherwood, OR 97140

# 11. CITY MANAGER REPORT 12. COUNCIL ANNOUNCEMENTS 13. ADJOURN

### How to Find Out What's on the Council Schedule:

City Council meeting materials and agenda are posted to the City web page at <a href="https://www.sherwoodoregon.gov">www.sherwoodoregon.gov</a>, by the Friday prior to a Council meeting. Council agendas are also posted at the Sherwood Library/City Hall, the YMCA, the Senior Center, and the Sherwood Post Office. Council meeting materials are available at the Sherwood Public Library.

To Schedule a Presentation before Council:

If you would like to schedule a presentation before the City Council, please submit your name, phone number, the subject of your presentation and the date you wish to appear to the City Recorder Sylvia Murphy, 503-625-4246 or <a href="mailto:murphys@sherwoodoregon.gov">murphys@sherwoodoregon.gov</a>